(Increase)/decrease in trade & other receivables 148,527 (108,597)
(Increase)/decrease in inventories (1,638) 4,672
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables 82,678 444,297
Use of provisions -  -
Net cash outflow from operating activities (18,725,167) (47,980,044)

Cashflows from investing activities
(Purchase of property, plant & equipment) -  (5,348)
(Purchase of intangible assets) -  (108,991)
Proceeds of disposal of property, plant & equipment -  -
Proceeds on disposal of intangibles -  -
Proceeds on disposal of assets held for resale -  -

Net Cash (Outflow) from investing activities -  (114,339)

Cash flows from financing activities
Grant in aid 15,550,000 48,697,000

Net financing 15,550,000 48,697,000

Net increase (decrease) in cash & cash equivalents in the period (3,175,167) 602,617
Cash & cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 14 3,518,438 2,915,821
Cash & cash equivalents at the end of the period 14 343,271 3,518,438

STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

16

N.I. Medical & Dental Training Agency

NOTE 1: STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES

1. Authority

Changes from UK GAAP to IFRS

UK GAAP at
31 Mar 2009

IFRS adjustment
IAS 19 Employee
Benefits

IFRS Restated at 31 Mar 2009

£ £ £
Staff Costs 4,265,937 18,249 4,284,186

UK GAAP at
31 Mar 2008

IFRS adjustment
IAS 19 Employee
Benefits

IFRS Restated at 01 Apr 2008

£ £ £
Trade & other
Payables

2,650,109 8,570 2,658,679

UK GAAP at
31 Mar 2009

IFRS adjustment
IAS 19 Employee
Benefits

IFRS Restated at 31 Mar 2009

£ £ £
Trade & other
Payables

3,076,157 26,819 3,102,976

Statement of
Financial
Position

Statement of
Financial
Position

NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

The accounting policies follow IFRS to the extent that it is meaningful and appropriate
to HSC bodies. Where a choice of accounting policy is permitted, the accounting
policy which has been judged to be most appropriate to the particular circumstances
of the Agency for the purpose of giving a true and fair view has been selected. The
Agency’s accounting policies have been applied consistently in dealing with items
considered material in relation to the accounts.

These accounts have been prepared in a form determined by the Department of